



243 Consumers Rd. North York, Ontario M2J 4W8 Tel.(416) 493-1220



THIS DRAWING, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS PROVIDED BY AND IS THE PROPERTY OF DANIEL L. CUSIMANO, ARCHITECT.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE SCALED.

THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY AND ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS O SITE AND MUST NOTIFY DANIEL L. CUSIMANO, ARCHITECT OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE SUPPLIED INFORMATION.

THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OF SURVEY, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, ETC., INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING. REFER TO THE APPROPRIATE CONSULTANT'S DRAWINGS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

AND REQUIREMENTS OF AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION

SPECIFICALLY MARKED 'FOR CONSTRUCTION' MUST ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY AND BEAR COSTS FOR ANY CORRECTIONS OR DAMAGES RESULTING FROM HIS WORK.

NY DISCREPANCY, OMISSION OR CONFLICT BETWEEN THE "ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION" DOCUMENTS AND THE CONTRAC DOCUMENTS, THE CONTRACTOR IS TO PROMPTLY NOTIFY THE CLIENT, ARCHITECT AND ENGINEERS.

THE CONTRACTOR WORKING FROM DRAWINGS NOT

O THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE AN ACCURATE

PRINT DATE:

2025-04-28

## SHOPPERS DRUG MART

## STORE NUMBER 9688 VAUGHAN, ON

CONSULTANT LIST:

ARCHITECT

DANIEL CUSIMANO ARCHITECT INC 185 BRIDGELAND AVENUE, SUITE 107 TORONTO, ONTARIO 416 783 5193 PHONE

MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL CONSULTANTS INTEGRATED ENGINEERING LIMITED

1930 BLUE HERON DRIVE LONDON, ONTARIO 519 472 3688 PHONE

DANIEL LOUIS CUSIMANO ARCHITECT INC

ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING LIST

A0.0 COVER SHEET, OBC PLAN, OBC MATRIX, KEY PLAN A1.1 PROPOSED PARTITION PLAN

A1.2 PROPOSED FIXTURE PLAN A2.0 PROPOSED FLOOR FINISHES PLAN

A3.1 PROPOSED REFLECTED CEILING PLAN A3.2 BULKHEAD SECTIONS A4.1 PROPOSED INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A4.2 PROPOSED INTERIOR ELEVATIONS A4.3 PROPOSED INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A4.4 PROPOSED INTERIOR ELEVATIONS A4.5 PROPOSED INTERIOR DETAILS

A5.1 RESERVED A5.2 RESERVED

A6.0 VESTIBULE DETAILS AND MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS

A7.2 ENLARGED PLANS AND MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS A8.0 VALANCE, BULKHEAD AND MILLWORK DETAILS

A9.1 DOOR SCHEDULE A9.2 ROOM SCHEDULE, MATERIAL SCHEDULE, PAINT SCHEDULE

A9.3 CONSTRUCTION NOTES

DANIEL CUSIMANO ARCHITECT INC.

Certificate of Practice Number:

Firm Name:

Location:

ADDRESS: 185 BRIDGELAND AVENUE, SUITE 107 TORONTO, ON, M6A 1Y7

Name of Project: ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING RETAIL UNIT

> SHOPPERS DRUG MART 6520 MAJOR MACKENZIE DRIVE WEST, BUILDING

A2, VAUGHAN, ONTARIO

	L4H	I 3N5					
Item	Ontario Building C	Code Data Matrix Parts 3 a	ind/or 9	OBC references are to DIV B unless noted (A) for DIV A or (C) for DIV C			
			1 1	1571 -			

					noted (A) for DIV A c	A or (C) for DIV C	
1	Project Description	on: or Alteration to Existing	New		X  Part 3	Part 9	
	Retai	I Suite	Addition	N/A	1.1.2(A)	1.1.2(A)	
		11 3	X  Alteration			9.10.1.3	
2	Major Occupancy	<u> </u>		4 507 50	3.1.2.1.(1)	9.10.2	
3	Area of Work: (m	n <sup>2</sup> ) Existing <u>1,587.50</u> N	New_N/ATo	otal_1,587.50	1.4.1.2(A)	1.4.1.2(A)	
4	Total SDM Area:	(m <sup>2</sup> ) Existing <u>1,587.50</u>	New_N/ATo	otal_1,587.50	1.4.1.2(A)	1.4.1.2(A)	
5	Number of Store	ys Above grade 1	Below g	rade <u>0</u>	1.4.1.2(A) & 3.2.1.1	1.4.1.2(A) & 9.10.	
6	Number of Street	ts/Fire Fighter Access <u>4 S1</u>	TREETS_		3.2.2.10 & 3.2.5.	9.10.20	
7	Building Classific	cation3.2.2.57 Group E,	Any Height, Any	Area, Sprinklered	3.2.2.53	9.10.2	
8	Sprinkler System	ı Proposed	3.2.2.54	9.10.8			
			3.2.1.5	INDEX			
			3.2.2.17 INDEX				
9	Standpipe require	ed	EXIST.	X No	3.2.9	N/A	
10	Fire Alarm requir	ed	X EXIST.	No	3.2.4	9.10.18	
11	Water Service/Su	upply is Adequate	X EXIST.	No	3.2.5.7	N/A	
12	High Building		EXIST.	X No	3.2.6	N/A	
13	Permitted Constr	ruction    Combustible	Non-com	bustible  X Both	3.2.2.	9.10.6	
	Actual Construct	ion    Combustible					
14	Mezzanine(s) Are	ea m²N	I/A		3.2.1.1.(3)-(8)	9.10.4.1	
15	Occupant load ba	ased on     m ²/person	X  design o	f SDM Space	3.1.17	9.9.1.3	
	Total SDM suite	only Occupancy E Lo	oad <u>2</u> 98 Total (2	83 + 15 Staff) persons	6		
16	Barrier-free Desi	gn  X Yes	No (Exis	ting building)	3.8	9.5.2	
17	Hazardous Subs	tances    Yes  X No			3.3.1.2. & 3.3.1.19	9.10.1.3(4)	
18	Required	Horizontal Assemblies	Lis	ted Design No.	3.2.2.	9.10.8	
	Fire	FRR (Hours)	or D	escription (SB-2)		9.10.9	
	Resistance	Floors Hours					
	Rating	Roof - Hours					
	(FRR) Mezzanine N/A Hours		N/A				
		FRR of Supporting		ed Design No. Or			
		Members	Des	scription (SB-2)			
	1						

Floors - Hours Roof - Hours Mezzanine <u>N/A</u> Hours 19 Water Closet Calculations

		Water Closet Calculations											
		Total Occupant	•		Required WC's		Provided WC's		Required Lav.		Provided Lav.		Remarks
	Load Based on Table 3.7.4.8(2)	1 1 4 4 4 1	Descri	ption	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Occupant load is 283
		(_)	298	Male Female	100 e 100		1	1 1	1 1	1 1	customers with 15 staff. There is one Universal Barrier Free Washroom (Male and Female) as per 3.7.4.2.(8)		
	20	Travel Distance	S MAXIMUM				3.3.1.6; 3.3.1.7; 3.4.2.4						

Other Describe

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS TO

KEY PLAN AS NOTED

2025-03-14

2025-02-27

2024-11-06

CUSIMANO ARCHITECT

DESCRIPTION REVISIONS

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

ISSUED FOR ADDENDUM #2

ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT

DESCRIPTION ISSUED FOR

ISSUED FOR TENDER

KEY PLAN AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

**EXISTING RETAIL BUILDING** SHOPPERS DRUG MART 9688 6520 MAJOR MACKENZIE DRIVE WEST, BUILDING A2 OCTOBER 2024

**COVER SHEET** 

OBC PLAN OBC MATRIX